TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hovnanian Enterprises, Inc.		09/23/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K. HOV A, Inc.	
Street Address:	2495 Campus Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193937	W
Registration Number:	2380299	HOMEBUYER'S BILL OF RIGHTS
Registration Number:	2409845	W NEW HOMEBUYER'S INSURANCE NEW HOMEBUYER'S TITLE HOMEBUYER'S MORTGAGE DESIGN SHOWCASE YOUR FULL SERVICE HOMEBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)455-2502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett, LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045050/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Solomon

TRADEMARK

900013457 **REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0249** Total Attachments: 4 source=KHOVA_AS#page1.tif source=KHOVA_AS#page2.tif source=KHOVA_AS#page3.tif source=KHOVA_AS#page4.tif

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of September 23, 2002 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") is given by K. Hov A, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>KHOVA</u>"), as "Owner" of the Trademarks, as defined below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the certain restructuring transactions that occurred on or about October 31, 2001 (the "<u>Transactions</u>"), KHOVA acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications; and

WHEREAS, adequate documentation setting forth the Transactions is not available at this time;

NOW THEREFORE, for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, KHOVA hereby confirms as follows:

On October 31, 2001, Washabama LP an Alabama partnership was the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, the registrations and applications for registration thereof and rights of renewal and extension thereof, all common-law rights related thereto and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or violations of the foregoing, and the right to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation, opposition or otherwise in connection with the Trademarks (the foregoing, collectively, the "Trademarks").

In connection with the Transactions, Washabama LP's partners made a dividend of their partnership interest in Washabama LP, including the Trademarks, to its parent, Washington Homes, Inc. a Delaware corporation. In connection therewith, Washabama LP assigned, transferred and conveyed to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Washington Homes, Inc., including all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of the Trademarks, as well as all rights of renewal and extension of the Trademarks that are or may be secured in the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world, now or hereinafter in effect.

In connection with the Transactions, Washington Homes, Inc. made a dividend of its assets, including the Trademarks, to its parent, Hovnanian Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation. In connection therewith, Washington Homes, Inc. assigned, transferred and conveyed to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Hovnanian Enterprises, Inc., including all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of the Trademarks, as well as all rights of renewal and extension of the Trademarks that are or may be secured in the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world, now or hereinafter in effect.

In connection with the Transactions, Hovnanian Enterprises, Inc., made a contribution of certain assets, including the Trademarks, to its wholly owned subsidiary,

KHOVA. In connection therewith, Hovnanian Enterprises, Inc. assigned, transferred and conveyed to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to KHOVA, including all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of the Trademarks, as well as all rights of renewal and extension of the Trademarks that are or may be secured in the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world, now or hereinafter in effect..

The assignments documented herein are subject to any and all licenses or other rights that may have been granted by any assignor or its predecessors in interest with respect to the Trademarks prior to the Effective Date.

As of the Effective Date, KHOVA is the legal owner of right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmation of Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Dated: September 21/2, 2004

WASHABAMA LP

Name: Peter S. Reinhart

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn before me this $2\mathcal{F}$ day of September, 2004.

Notary Public

ANTHONY J. MAIMONE NOTAR BUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires May 29, 2008

WASHINGTON HOMES, INC.

Name: Peter S. Reinhart

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn before me this 27 day of September, 2004.

A Mony .

ANTHONY J. MAIMONE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 29, 2008

HOVNANIAN ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:

Name: Peter S. Reinhart

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn before me this 47 day of September, 2004.

otary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires May 29, 2008

K. HOV A, INC.

Ву: ___

Name: Peter S. Reinhart

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn before me this H day of September, 2004.

Notary Public

ANTHONY J. MAIMONE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 29, 2008

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number
W	2,193,937
HOMEBUYER'S BILL OF RIGHTS	2,380,299
W NEW HOMEBUYER'S INSURANCE NEW HOMEBUYER'S TITLE HOMEBUYER'S MORTGAGE DESIGN SHOWCASE YOUR FULL SERVICE HOMEBUILDER	2,409,845

RECORDED: 09/29/2004